FILINGS BEFORE THE

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 01/04/10 To: 01/08/10

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, January 04, 2010

37352-GCA105

37354-GCA105

37366-GCA105

37366-GCA105
37368-GCA105

37418-GCA104
43599
43643
43643
43643
43643
43663

43754
43754

Ohio Valley Gas, Inc.

Ohio Valley Gas
Corporation

OFFICE OF THE
UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR

IURC

OFFICE OF THE
UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR

IURC

Indiana Bell Telephone
Company, Incorporated
IURC

IURC
IURC
IURC

IURC

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

IURC

Tuesday, January 05, 2010

37369-GCA 92

37369-GCA 92

37369-GCA 92

37399-GCA104

37418-GCA104

37447-GCA104
38431-GCA 54

38431-GCA 54
43298

43546

Boonville Natural Gas
Corporation

OFFICE OF THE
UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR

IURC

Citizens Gas & Coke
Utility

Indiana Natural Gas
Corporation

IURC

Northern Indiana Fuel &
Light Co., Inc.

IURC

Indiana Gas Company,
Inc. - Vectren

IURC

Description

Applicant Ohio Valley Gas, Inc.'s Response to the Commission's
January 4, 2010 Docket Entry

Applicant Ohio Valley Gas Corporation's Response to the
Commission's January 4, 2010 Docket Entry

Prefiled Testimony of Pamela Sue Sargent Haase, CPA Public's
Exhibits #1-3

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Response
Prefiled Testimony of Lianne N. Lockhart - Public's Exhibit #1

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Response
Revised AT&T Code of Business Conduct

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Hoosier Energy Rural Electric
Cooperative, Inc.'s 2009 IRP

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Wabash Valley Power
Association's 2009 IRP

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Indiana Municipal Power
Agency's 2009 IRP

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company's 2009 IRP

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Field Hearing Sheets and Exhibits
Motion to Withdraw Motion to Amend Testimony

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion to Withdraw Motion to
Amend Testimony

Submission of Revised Exhibit in Support of Petition for Approval of
Gas Cost Adjustment
Prefiled Testimony of Sherry L. Beaumont - Public's Exhibit #1

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion for Extension of Time to
File GCA Report and Testimony
Submission of December, 2009 Rider B - Gas Supply Charges

Petitioner Response to Docket Entry

Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Petitioner's Response to Docket Entry

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Response from Petitioner
2009 Economic Development Financial Support Report

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Verified Motion to Set Matter for



43546
43627

43666

43666

43674

IURC

Old State Utility
Corporation

Hamlet's West
Homeowners Association

Fort Wayne Municipal
Water Utility
IURC

Wednesday, January 06, 2010

38706-FC80S2
38706-FC80S2

38706-FC80S2
38706-FC80S2
38706-FC80S2
38706-FC80S2
42115-GCA 6
42693-S1
42973

43112

43627

43674

43709

43757

43757

43793-U

NIPSCO Industrial Group
LaPorte County Board of
Commissioners
LaPorte County Board of
Commissioners
LaPorte County Board of
Commissioners
NIPSCO Industrial Group

NIPSCO Industrial Group
IURC

IURC

Citizens Gas & Coke
Utility

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Gas
IURC

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Electric
OFFICE OF THE
UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR

OFFICE OF THE
UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR
OFFICE OF THE
UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR

IURC

Thursday, January 07, 2010

37369-GCA 92
37389-GCA 81
37394-GCA105
37399-GCA105
42170-ECR 14
42416-DSIC 5
43643

IURC

IURC

IURC

IURC

IURC

IURC

OFFICE OF THE
UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR

Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Notice of Settlement and Joint Motion for Continuance to Memorialize
Settlement and File Evidence in Support

Intervenors Hamlets West Homeowners Association, Inc. and
Woodland Ridge Homeowners Association, Inc.'s Submission of
Additional Authority in Support of its Motion to Dismiss and Request
for Attorney Conference

City of Fort Wayne's Reply to Petitioner's Objection to Intervenors'
Motion for Issuance of Subpoena

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Responses

Motion for Leave to File Exhibits Under Seal

Intervenors LaPorte County and the City of Hammond's Submission of
Direct Testimony

Petition for Award of Reasonable Attorneys' Fees and Expenses of
Intervenors Laporte County and Hammond and Their Attorneys
Verified Motion for Protection of Confidential Information

Industrial Group's Petition for Award of Reasonable Attorneys' Fees
and Expenses

Direct Testimony of Bette J. Dodd

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Response

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Attorneys' Conference
Submission in Compliance with Docket Entry Dated November 21,
2008

Revised Tariff Page

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Joint Motion for Continuance to
Memorialize Settlement and File Evidence in Support
NIPSCO's Response to January 5, 2010 Docket Entry

OUCC's Response to the Commission's December 28, 2009 Docket
Entry

Public's Notice of Filing Work Papers

Prefiled Testimony of Charles E. Patrick - Public's Exhibit #1; Roger
A. Pettijohn - Public's Exhibit #2; Edward R. Kaufman - Public's
Exhibit #3

Legal Notice of Public Field Hearing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Responses from Petitioner

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor's Request for Extension
of Time to File Written Comments



43643
43643

43643
43643
43663

43666
43780

43829

43831
43837

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Goodman, et al.

IURC

Stucker Fork Conservancy
District

OFFICE OF THE
UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR

IURC

IURC

Friday, January 08, 2010

43526
43629-GCA 13
43656
43663
43677
43680
43706

43757

43772

43780
43780
43781
43839

NIPSCO Industrial Group
NIPSCO Industrial Group
Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Electric
IURC

E.Com Technologies, LLC

Indiana-American Water
Company, Inc.

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Electric
OFFICE OF THE
UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR

Verizon North Inc. -
Indiana (Contel)

Morgan Foods, Inc.
Morgan Foods, Inc.
IURC

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company -
Electric

Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary Information
Notice of Submission of Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.'s 2009 Integrated
Resource Plan

Duke Energy Indiana 2009 Integrated Resource Plan - VVolume |
Duke Energy Indiana 2009 Integrated Resource Plan - VVolume 11
Response to Motion to Strike Portions of Testimony of Charles H.
Goodman

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Evidentiary Hearing

Notice of Settlement

Prefiled Testimony of Cynthia M. Armstrong - Public's Exhibit No. 1

Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary Hearing

Submission of Corrections to Proposed Order
NIPSCO Industrial Group's Petition to Intervene
Motion to Extend Dates for Filing of Proposed Order

IURC Docket Entry

E.Com Technologies, LCC dba Firstmile's Motion for Extension of
Time to Respond to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission's Data
Requests Dated December 16, 2009

Submission of Proposed Order

Joint Motion to Continue Hearing

Corrected Testimony of Charles E. Patrick

Verizon's Submission of Proposed Order

Testimony of Otto W. Krohn

Morgan Foods' Pre-Filed Case In Chief

IURC Docket Entry

Petitioner's Supplemental Direct Testimony on Legal Notices and
Customer Notices



